

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Angela Hudson – Engagement Partner
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	N/A
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Angela.hudson@notts.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Information
DATE RECEIVED:*	12.04.23
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2023.042

TITLE: Service Level Agreement - Adobe ETLA III (2023)

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The PCC subscribes to Police Digital Services (PDS) for the purposes of accessing nationally agreed contracts for specific services. The Adobe provision is one such service negotiated and contracted on behalf of all Forces by PDS.

This notice is for transparency purposes to notify the entering of a 3-year agreement for the supply of Adobe software licensing via a Service Level Agreement with Police Digital Services. The period of contract will be 20th April 2023 to 19th April 2026. The total contract value £283,643 (£94,547 per annum). If additional licenses are deployed charges will be made under True Up provisions.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

This is renewal of an existing National agreement, negotiated and managed by Police Digital Services on behalf of all Police Forces.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The value of the SLA is £283,643 (and any associated True Up) is provisioned within the IS budget.

Total annual cost avoidance achieved through PDS negotiation is greater than individual Forces could achieve.

Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED
Date:	12.04.23

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**		Yes		No	\boxtimes			
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**								
DECISION:								
No decision as there is no alternative having already opted in to PDS, this notice is provided for information to demonstrate transparency.								
EM LEGAL OPINION:								
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.								
Signature: Role Title: Craig Sutherland Head of Legal								
Date: 12.04.23								
•								
DECLARATION:								
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:								
The above request has my approval								
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner								

Date:

13.04.23

^{**} See guidance on non-public information